Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offic
	DRM COVER SHEET
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Suncast Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Suncasi Corporation	Name: Suncast Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Addltional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _2855 PGA Blvd.
Execution Date(s) <u>04/19/2007</u>	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Palm Beach Gardens
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:33410
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers at	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:McHale & Slavin, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2855 PGA Blvd.	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Palm Beach Gardens	8. Payment Information
State: FLZip: <u>334</u> 10	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 562 625 6575 /	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 561 625 6572	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0439</u>
Email Address: palmbeach@manatents.pom	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	11/22/17
Signature	
Michael A. Slavin	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; 2

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/19/07	THU	15:00	FAX	630	879	2089	
----------	-----	-------	-----	-----	-----	------	--

SUNCAST

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Status:	an Illinois Corporation		
	Address:	701 N. Kirk Road		·
	City:	Batavia	State/Zip:	<u>Ш. 60</u> 510
ASSIGNEE:	C			
19091014E.E.	Status:	a Florida Limited Liability	Corporation	<u> </u>
			Corporation	

The Assignee/Assigner, original Assignce for the above-captioned Letters Patent (REEL/FRAME 006813/0179) is desirons of assigning all rights to the Assignee, and the Assignce being desirons of acquiring all said right, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignee/Assigner hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successore, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignee/Assigner rights, title and interest in end to the Letters Fatent therefore identified herein, including the right to suc and recover for past infringement thereof;

The Assignce/Assigner further assigns all of its rights, fitle and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom; and to all Letters Patent obtained for said invention by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue of re-examination thereof;

The Assignee/Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignce's rights therein or required by Assignee to Obtain clear title to captioned Letters Patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignee/Assignor.

Suncast Corporation Orns U

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF KANE Thomas A. Tisbo, President

Before me this <u>14</u> day of <u>ARCL</u> 2007, personally appeared <u>Thomas A. Tisbo</u>, the above named individual, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same on his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" GLORIA M. COWAN orda. Notaty Public Notary Public, State of Illinois Personally known _ or Product Identification My Commission analisis 06/24/10 Type of Identification Produced

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0290

McHale & Slavin, P.A.

Intellectual Property Attorneys



Date: April 24, 2007

To: Assignment Branch/USPTORecipient Fax #: 571 273 0140From: McHale & SlavinReference / Matter #: 1251.10Subject: Recordation of Assignment# PAGES (Including Cover Page):

Remarks

The attached Assignment is to be recorded with the U.S. Patent Office, as identified in the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet; As indicated, fees for the recordation of the Assignment are to be charged to Applicant's Deposit Account.

Should the Office have inquiries in this regard, please contact me at 561 625 6575.

McHale & Slavin, P.A.

2855 PGA Boulevard • Palm Beach Gardens • Florida • 33410 Office 561.625.6575 • Fax 561.625.6572 • • E-mail PalmBeach@mspatents.com

www.MSPATENTS.com

PRIVACY AND CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The information contained in the facsimile transaction is confidential and private; It is intended to be disclosed only to the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. Any other person who reads, uses and/or discloses the information it contains may be violating Federal and/or State rights of the sender and the intended recipient(s). If this fax has been transmitted to the wrong number, please immediately destroy it and notify the sender of the mistaken transmission by fax or telephone.

PATENT REEL: 019204 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 04/24/2007